
a(-

K/SN/897/SEOMERG0434352 / 20000206805.6/Dec'25

'.   g/r!r#r./R#s¥h:vhr'av].r,aJ Wale,

Ganesh Nagar,  Near Govt Hospital,
Omerga, Osmanabad,
Maharashtra -413 606.
Ph  :9011741333

Zrg/r6MrMS;;#'rvs:%Jh:::::ap:rWalet

Ganesh  Nagar,  Near Govt Hospital,
Omerga, Osmanabad,
Maharashtra -413 606.

Dear Sir/Madam,

EffiE!eE

sAu! NOTICE For iiiE s^IE or ENlrovAJ]u pRopERI][

E-AuctionSaleNotlceforthesaleoflmmovableassetsunderSARFAESIAct,2002,r/wrule8(6)ofSecurlty

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice  js  hereby  given  to  the  public  in  general  and  ln  particular to  the  Borrowers,  Co  borrowers  and

Guarantors that the below described Immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physlcal

possession of which has been taken  by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small  Plnance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on ``AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on  27.01.2026 for recovery of Rs.7,43,699/-as

on  30.08.2024  as  per  Demand  Notice  U/s.   13(2)  of  SARFAESI  Act,  2002,  with  further  interest  from

31.08.2024 on with  monthly rest,  charges and costs etc.,  ITotal Outstanding  being  Rs.18,26,729/-as on

10.12.2025 due to  Equitas Small  Finance Bank Ltd., from  from  1.Mr/Mrs.Deepa  Shivraj Wale,(Borrower)

2.Mr/Mrs.Shivraj Sharnappa Wale,   (Co-Borrowers).

Reserve Price:  Rs.26,21,OOO/-(Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Twenty One Tliousand only)
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.2,62,100/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand One llundred 0

(e,I-iniiEi---
(pre::::i;Sk:oT:|' ::nEaqnu%=rnka:cT#ted)                                         4 4 014 4 4

4th Floor, Phase 11, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salar, Chennai, Tamll Nadu, Indla -600 002

T: +91444299 50oo  I   F: +91444299 5050  I  corporate®equitas.in   I   \^MMr.equitasbank.com I Toll  Free.18001031222    I  aN No: L65191TN1993PLC025280



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All  that  piece  and  parcel  Of the  Property  bearing  Cat  No./Survey  No.111/2/2/  out  Of that  Plot  No.32  Ad-

measuring  161.25 Sq.Mtrs.  I.e.  1735  Sq.ft.  situated  at  Gramapanchayath  Jakekur Talu[fy  Omerga  District.

Osmanabad;

North by
South by
East by
West by

Land of Khaja  Malnu Shalkh;
Plot No.31;
6 mtr. width  Road;
Plot No. 33

AIl  that  piece  and  parcel  of the  Property  bearing  Gat  No./Survey  No.111/2/2/  out of that  plot  No.33  Ad-
measuring  166.75  Sq.Mtrs.  i.e.  1913  Sq.ft.  situated  at  Gramapanchayath  Jakekur Taluk,  Omerga  District.
Osmanabad

North by
South by
East by
West by

Land of Khaja  Malnu Shaikh;
Plot No. 34;
Plot No. 32;
6 mtr. width Road

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing Gal No./Survey No.111/2/2/ out of that Plot No.  34 Ad-measuring
155.87 Sc|.  Mtr.  i.e.  1677 Sq.  Ft.  and  Gat No./Survey No.  111/2/2/ out of that  Plot No.  35 Ad-measuring  155.87
Sq.  Mtr.  i.e.  1677 Sq.  Ft.  and Gat No./Survey No.  111/2/2/ out of that Plot No.  36 Ad-measuring  155.87 Sq.  Mtr.
i.e.  1677 Sq.  Ft. these Three Plots are adjoining with each others their Total Ad-measuring 5031 Sq.  Ft. situated
at Grampanchayat Jakekur Tal. Omerga Dist. Osmanabad

North by
South by
East by
West by

Plot NO.  33;
6 mtr. width Road;
Plot No.  29,30 and 31;
6 mtr. width Road;

Together with all bulldlngs and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For   detailed   terms   and   conditions   Of   the   E-Auction    Sale,    please   refer   to   the   link   provided    in
www.equitasbank.com & httus://BidDeal.in

M/s.Equltas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place :   Chennal
Date :     18,12.2025



EffiE!eE
I-AL,cTIONSALENOTI€E±!£!35R=±E:a:::figg2cLiMNOTlcE±Q±us

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
I/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)
Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Possession of the below mentioned property was
taken on  behalf of the Equitas Small  Plnance Bank umited  by the Authorized officer of the Bank Whereas the
Authorized  Officer of the  Bank  has  declded  to  sell  the  property  described  herein  below  on  "AS  IS  WHERE  IS
BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" under rules 8 & 9 Of the said Act through online auction

€1

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &AddressTotalDue+Interestfrom Description of the Immovable Property

1.     Mr/Mrs,Deepa shivraj wale,C/o.Mr/Mrs.Shivraj,GaneshNagar,NearGovtHospital,Omerga,Osmanabad,Maharashtra-413606.Ph:90117413332.Mr/Mrs.Shivrajsharnappawale,C/OMr/Mrs.Sharnappa, All  that  piece  and  parcel  of the  Property  bearing  Gat  No./Survey
No.111/2/2/ out of that Plot No.32 Ad-measuring  161.25 Sq.Mtrs.
I.e.   1735   Sq.ft.   situated   at   Gramapanchayath   Jakekur   Taluk,
Omerga District.  Osmanabad;

North  by      :      Land ofKhaja  Mainushaikh;
Southby      :      PlotNo.31;
Eastby         :     6mtr.widthRoad;
Westby       :      PlotNo.33

Ganesh  Nagar,  Near Govt Hospital,Omerga,Osmanabad,Maharashtra-413606. AIl  that piece  and  parcel  Of the  Property  bearing  Gat  No./Survey
No.lil/2/2/ out of that Plot No.33 Ad-measuring  166.75 Sq.Mtrs.
I.e.   1913   Sq.ft.   situated   at   Gramapanchayath   Jakekur  Taluk,

Loan Account No:-SEOMERG0434352 /
Omerga District.  Osmanabad

200002068056ClaimAmoiint  Due   Rs.7,43,699/-   as   on North by      :      Land ofKhaja  Mainu shaikh;
Southby      :      PlotNo.34;
Eastby         :      PlotNo,32;

30.08.2024    with    further    Interest    from Westby       :     6mtr.wjdthRoad

31.08.2024 with  monthly rest charges andcostsetc(TotalOutstandingbeing All that piece and  parcel of the  property bearing Cat No./Survey  No.
111/2/2/  out  of that  Plot  No.    34  Ad-measuring  155.87  Sq.  Mtr.  i.e.

Rs.18,26,729/-as on  10.12.2025) 1677 Sq.  Ft. and Gat No./Survey No.  111/2/2/ out Of that Plot No. 35
Ad-measuring  155.87  Sq.  Mtr.  i.e.  1677  Sq.  Ft.  and  Gat  No./Survey
No.111/2/2/ out of that Plot No.  36 Ad-measuring  155.87 Sq.  Mtr.  i.e.
1677  Sci.  Ft.  these  Three  Plots  are  adjoining  with  each  others  their
Total Ad-measuring  5031  Sq.  Ft.  situated at Grampanchayat Jakeltur
Tal.  Omerga  Dist.  Osmanabad

Northby      :      PlotNo.33;
Southby     :      6mtr.widthRoad;
Eastby         :      PlotNo.29,30and31;
Westby       :     6mtr.widthRoad;

Together wlth all  bulldings and structure attached to the earth or
permanently fastened to anything attached to eaith both  present
and future and all easamentarv / mamool rlahts annexed thereto

Date a Time of Sale: 27.01.2026 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM.
Date & Time of lrtspection: -29-12-2025 to 09 -01-2026 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM.
Reserve Prlce:  Rs.26,21,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Twenty One ThoLrsand Only).
Earnest Money Deposlt: Rs.2,62,loo/-(Rupees Two Lakhs Sl]rty Two Tliousand One llundred only).

cY
BEYON D    BAN K, NG           wheny;ubankwithus,youcontr;butetowardsabettersQciety.

(pre:::#Sk:omaJ' ::nEaqnuf:#rnka:i:#ted)                                     4 4 014 4 7
4th Flcor, Phase 11, Spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennal, Tamil Nadu, India -GOO COZ

T: +91444299 5000  I   F: +91444299 5050  I  corporate©equitas.in   I  www.equitasbankcom I Toll Free:  18001031222    I  CIN No: L65191TN1993PLC0252cO



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1.       llie auction sale will be 'On line E-Auction' Blddlng through website httDs://BidDeal.in

2.       Intending  bidders shall  hold  a  valid  dlgltal  slgnatue certificate and  email  address,  for details with
regard to dlgltal signature, please contact ValueTrust Capital Services Private Limited.  #585
Hasting  Colony, VIP  Nagar, Anandapul+  Kolkata  700  100.  Contact No-  nll9266604643,
Emall id: Auction.Manaeer@BidDeal.in

3.       Bidders are advised to go through the website httDs://BidDeal.in for detailed Terms and conditions
Of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale proceedings.

4.       Prospective  bidders  may  avail  online  training  on  e-audion  ffom  ValueTrust Capital  Services
Private Limited.  #585 I.lasting Colony, \/IP Nagai+ AnandapLii., Kolkata 700 loo.
Contact No -nol9266604643, Email  id:  Auction.Manager@BidDeal.in

5.        Bids shew be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed formatwith relevant detalis.

6.        Earnest  Money  Deposlt  (EMD)  shall  be  deposited  ln  favour  Of  Equitas  Small  Finance  Bank  Ltd.,
through  Electronic  mode  (RTGS/NEFT)  to  credit  Of Account  No.  200000807725,  Equitas  Small
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No.  18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennal
- 600 017, IFSC Code:  ESFB0001001, before submitting the bids online on or before 2.00 PM on
23fo1.2026  or by `A/ay Of Demand  Draft drawn  in favor Of EqLiitas Simall  Fjrrarlce Bant(I(
Ltd, payable at Chenriai.

7.       A copy Of the  bid form  along  with  Online Tfansfer  Detalis  shall  be  handed  over to the.Authorized
Officer,  Equitas  Small  Finance  Bank  Ltd,  No.  769,  IV  Floor,  Phase  11,  Spencer  Plaza,  Anna  Safal,
Chennai -600 `002, on or before 4roo 'PM on 23.01.2026.

8.       The bid priceto besubmitted shall beabovethe Reserve prte and bldders shall lmprovethelrfurther
offers in multiples Of Rs.10,000/-(Rupees Ten lliousand only).

9.       The  successful  bidder  shall  have  to  pay  25%  Of the  purdiase  amount  (Including  Earnest  Money,
already paid), Immediately on Closure Of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day Of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance Of the purchase price shall have to
be pald within  15 days Of acceptance & confirmation Of sale conveyed  to them falling  which,  Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10.     llie EMD Of the unsuccessful  bidder will  be returned within 3 worklng days from the closure Of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11.    The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank.  If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale,  no sale willbeconducted;ur'



-3- EffiE!eE
12.     The property is sold  in  "as is where is basis and as [s what is condition"  and  the  Intending  bidders

should  make  discreet enquiries  as  regards  any  claim,  charges  on  the  property  of any  authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid.  No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
piit  for  sale,  charges/encumbrances  over  the  property  or  on  any  other  matter,  etc.,   will   be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13.     The   undersigned   has   the   absolute   right   and   discretion   to   accept   or   reject   any   bid   or
adjourn/postpone/cancel  the  sale/modify  any terms and  conditions of the  sale without any  prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14.     The purchaser shall  bear the stamp duties,  charges including those of sale certificates,  registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15.     The  intending  purchasers  can  inspect  the  property  from  29-12-2025  to  09-01-2026  10.00  A.M  to
1.00.  P.M.  For  inspection  of the  properties,  contact  Name:  Raju  Bulbule  -  Mobile  No.8888857123,
Amit Kokate - Mobile No.9405075235 and Shadab Akhtar - Mobile No.9910453434.

16.    The  sale  is  subject  to  the  conditions  prescribed  in  the  SARFAESI  Act  Rules  2002  the  conditions
mentioned  above.  The  sale  confirmation  will  be  issued  as  per  rule  9(4)  of  the  Security  Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f:  04.11.2016.

17.     Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system  error  and  electricity  problem  occurs  while  submitting  the  online  bids/participating  in  the
auction  sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you  to  pay the sum as  mentloned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will  be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to participate ln the sale
to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring suitable
buyers.

M/s.Equitas Small  Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place        :      Chennai
Date         :      18.12.2025

(e.-|I|=nEE-nmm±-±
(prevE,::s#k::wa: ::nEaqnu:#rnkanu::#,ted)                                       4 4 014 5 0

4th Floor, Phase 11, Spencer Plaza,  No.769, Mount Road, Anna 5alai. Chennai. Tamil  Nadu, India -600 002

T: +91444299 5cOO  I  F: +91444299 50S0  I  corporate®equhas.in  I  www.equitasbank.com |Toll Free:  18001031222    I  CIN No: L65191TN1993PIC025280



u     ETF        +         I

ll,REmlll!I      i)i? !llllununi![

ET_--,T`_orTTprT=I


